EN-12101-6
Smoke and heat control
systems: Specifications
for pressure differential systems
PRESSURISATION
CONTROL SYSTEMS
FOR STAIRWELLS, LOBBIES AND ESCAPE ROUTES
KIT BOXPDS

· Easy start-up
· Safe and functional installation
Order code
KIT BOXPDS	 800	 5.5
Pressurisation equipment
for stairwells, escape routes
and lobbies
Installed
power in HP
Fan diameter
Technical characteristics
KIT BOXPDS-710-1.5 1450 3.00 1.1 19900 75 77.3
KIT BOXPDS-710-2 1450 3.70 1.5 21000 75 79.8
KIT BOXPDS-710-3 1450 4.90 2.2 24000 78 89.3
KIT BOXPDS-800-3 1450 4.90 2.2 29500 79 97.3
KIT BOXPDS-800-4 1450 6.80 3.0 37000 80 99.3
KIT BOXPDS-800-5.5 1450 8.80 4.0 40500 81 104.2
Model Speed Max. admissible
current 400V
Installed
Power

Wind load (Pa) Snow load (Pa)
HATCH PDS         80                 4T		   5.5	  	 N	             1	            G
Order code
SizeModel Number of
motor poles
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase Installed
power (HP)
Electrical
accessories
N= no accessories
Y= switch for the
end of the run
Power voltage
opening system
1=230 V.AC
2=24 V.DC
Finish
G=galvanised
P=painted a
special colour
The specified values are determined according to free field measurements of sound levels in dB(A) at an equivalent distance of twice the fan’s
span plus the impeller’s diameter, with a minimum of 1.5 m.
Acoustic features
Sound power Lw(A) spectrum in dB(A) via frequency band in Hz.
Modelo	 63	 125	 250	 500	 1000	 2000	 4000	 8000
40-2-1	 44	 65	 72	 77	 80	 76	 69	 58
40-2-1.5	 45	 66	 73	 78	 81	 77	 70	 59
45-2-2	 47	 68	 75	 80	 83	 79	 72	 61
45-2-3	 49	 70	 77	 82	 85	 81	 74	 63
50-2-2	 52	 72	 80	 85	 87	 84	 77	 66
50-2-3	 53	 73	 81	 86	 88	 85	 78	 67
50-2-4	 54	 74	 82	 87	 89	 86	 79	 68
50-2-5.5	 55	 75	 83	 88	 90	 87	 80	 69
56-2-5.5	 60	 80	 88	 93	 95	 92	 85	 74
56-2-7.5	 61	 81	 89	 94	 96	 93	 86	 75
56-4-2	 47	 67	 75	 80	 82	 79	 72	 61
63-4-3	 50	 68	 76	 81	 83	 80	 75	 64
63-4-4	 51	 69	 77	 82	 84	 81	 76	 65
63-6-1	 41	 60	 68	 73	 75	 72	 65	 55
80-4-3	 56	 75	 83	 89	 90	 87	 81	 70
80-4-4	 54	 74	 82	 87	 89	 86	 79	 71
80-4-5.5	 54	 74	 82	 87	 89	 86	 79	 72
80-4-7.5	 55	 75	 83	 88	 90	 87	 80	 73
80-6-1.5	 47	 64	 72	 77	 79	 76	 69	 58
80-6-2	 48	 65	 73	 78	 80	 77	 70	 59
90-4-7.5	 57	 78	 85	 90	 93	 89	 82	 71
90-4-10	 56	 77	 84	 89	 92	 88	 81	 70
90-4-15	 58	 79	 86	 91	 94	 90	 83	 72
90-6-3	 54	 68	 75	 80	 83	 79	 72	 61
90-6-4	 55	 70	 77	 82	 85	 81	 74	 63
100-4-10	 60	 80	 88	 93	 95	 92	 85	 74
100-4-15	 59	 79	 87	 92	 94	 91	 84	 73
100-4-20	 61	 81	 89	 94	 96	 93	 86	 75
100-6-5.5	 62	 71	 79	 84	 86	 83	 76	 65
100-6-7.5	 63	 72	 80	 85	 87	 84	 77	 66
Modelo	 63	 125	 250	 500	 1000	 2000	 4000	 8000
Erp. BEP (best efficiency point) characteristics
MCModel EC VSD SR ηe[%] N (kW) (m3/h) (mm H2O) (RPM)
<(º)	 Impeller blade angle in degrees
PN	 Nominal motor power in kW
MC	 Measurement category
EC	 Efficiency category
	 S  Static
	 T   Total
VSD	 Variable-speed drive
SR		  Specific ratio
ηe[%]		  Efficiency
N		  Degree of efficiency
[kW]		  Input power
[m3/h]		  Airflow